



प्रधान आयुक्त (सामान्य) सीमाशुल्क का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL)

कस्टम ब्रोकर अनुभाग , नवीन सीमाशुल्क भवन, बेलार्ड इस्टेट , मुंबई – ।



CUSTOMS BROKER SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI-I CBSEC.NCH@GOV.IN

CBLMS Application No. 100000019906 DIN: 2023087700000000CE49

NOTICE No. 76/2023-2024

It is hereby brought to the notice of all concerned that the permission granted to the Customs Broker firm, M/s. 5Way Logistics Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (11/2287; PAN-AAACZ6666L) to transact CB business in Mumbai Customs Commissionerate under Regulation 7 (2) of CBLR, 2013 (now Regulation 7 (3) of CBLR, 2018) shall be valid unless and until revoked, in accordance with the renewal done by parent commissionerate i.e. Chennai Customs vide letter F. No. R-276/2013-CB dated 02.08.2033.

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Commissioner of Customs (G), NCH.

(Afaq Ahmad Giri)

Dy. Commissioner of Customs Customs Broker Section, NCH Mumbai Customs Zone-I.

Copy to:

- 1. M/s. 5Way Logistics Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.-
- 2. Dy./Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Customs Broker/Policy Section, Chennai.
- 3. CIU's of Mumbai Customs Zone-I, II & III.
- 4. EDI of Mumbai Customs Zone-I, II & III.
- 5. BCBA, Mumbai.
- 6. Office copy.